

November 3, 2015

ClearOne Opens Office in Dubai to Support Its Middle East Business

SALT LAKE CITY, Nov. 3, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- ClearOne (NASDAQ: CLRO), a global provider of audio and visual communication solutions, today announced that it has opened an office in the Dubai region of the United Arab Emirates to provide enhanced support for its Middle East business. The office will provide local ClearOne sales & marketing support, with plans for additional services to regional partners and customers.

Engagement with the Gulf Co-operation Council (GCC) countries of Bahrain, Emirates, Kuwait, Oman, Qatar, and Saudi Arabia was previously served by ClearOne's India sales staff. Now, ClearOne's partners and customers in the region can benefit from the convenience of common business hours and improved accessibility to sales support and services.

The Middle East is a key growth market for ClearOne. The region continues to benefit from large investments in education, professional services, hospitality and infrastructure, offering a promising long-term outlook.

A Middle East office will help ClearOne further penetrate the market and leverage established partner and customer relationships with a local capability. The office will also help deepen the company's understanding of this market's distinctive characteristics and needs. Finally, ClearOne will be able to explore opportunities for customizing products in response to the region's specific requirements.

About ClearOne

ClearOne is a global company that designs, develops and sells conferencing, collaboration, streaming and digital signage solutions for voice and visual communications. The performance and simplicity of its advanced, comprehensive solutions offer unprecedented levels of functionality, reliability, and scalability.

© Copyright 2015, ClearOne, Inc. All rights reserved. ClearOne®, the ClearOne logo, and the names and marks associated with ClearOne's products are trademarks and/or service marks of ClearOne, Inc. and are registered and/or common-law marks in the United States and various other countries. All other trademarks are property of their respective owners.

Printable releases are available in our Investor Relations area at http://investors.clearone.com.

Contact:

ClearOne Marketing joel.borgmeier@clearone.com 801-975-7200

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit:<u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/clearone-opens-office-in-dubai-to-support-its-middle-east-business-300171053.html</u>

SOURCE ClearOne

News Provided by Acquire Media